PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC C WANG	04/27/2011
KEVIN HARRIS BECKER	04/27/2011
QIZHUO ZHUO	04/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13799363	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028 **Phone**: (908) 243-2874

Email: patents.mailbox@us.henkel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDEI-168-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE GUTIERREZ
Signature:	/JOANNE GUTIERREZ/
Date:	10/17/2013 PATENT

502535752 REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0279

13799363

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=LDE168US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LDE168US_Assignment#page2.tif source=LDE168US_Assignment#page3.tif source=LDE168US_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Eric C. Wang 28 Bombay

Irvine, CA 92620

United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Kevin Harris Becker 17211 Stowers Avenue Cerritos, CA 90703 United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Qizhuo Zhuo 86 Congress Place Irvine, CA 92602 United States of America

Citizenship: China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

B-STAGEABLE AND SKIP-CURABLE WAFER BACK SIDE COATING ADHESIVES

for which patent applications were filed on April 5, 2011 as Patent Application No. 61/471,899 and on April 6, 2011 as Patent Application No. 61/472,399 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION

FULL NAME
AND ADDRESS
OF ASSIGNEE

One Henkel Way
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under

PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0281 a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

-2-

*********	*****	*****	******	******	******
	this	27	day of	APRIL	, 2011.
Eric C. Wang				ling	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SI	GNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of CALIFORNIA)			J	
State of CALIFORNIA County of Los ANGELES) ss:		3		LUIS VENEGAS M
	,		Š L	Notary LOS A	Public-California 69 IGELES COUNTY 7
On this 27 day of APR	!IL	, 2011.	7	m) cons	
		<i>a 1</i>	1/		
		Notary Put	io Vene	ya_	
		•			
*********	******	*****	******	******	******
	this	27	day of _	APRIL	, 2011.
Kevin Harris Becker		4	9	-//	
(Type Name of Inventor)			GNATURE OF	INVENTOR)	
State of CALIFORNIA)		-		
County of LUS ANGELES) ss:		,	- ACCUMANTAL COM	LUIS VENEGAS AM. #1764165 (II)
County of LUS ANGELES)			LOS	y Public-Celifornia SE NKGELES COUNTY SE nm. Exp. Aug 28, 2011
On this 27 day of APA	RIL	, 2011.		Jane Tiles en inv	***************************************
		•	,		
		Jan 1	Tino Vis	UYD_	
		Thours Ful	nic		

***********	**************
this	27 day of <u>APRIL</u> , 2011.
(Type Name of Inventor)	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of CHLIFORNIA) County of Los ANGECES) On this 27 day of APRIL	JOSE LUIS VENEGAS COMM. #1764165 Notery Public-Cellfornie LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug 28, 2011 , 2011.
	Jose Tuis Vineg -2
	Notary Public

-4- •

PATENT REEL: 031424 FRAME: 0284